NOTICE OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

Pursuant to Section 7.09 of the Charter of the Village of Oakwood, notice is hereby given of the calling of a Special Council Meeting by the Mayor to be held on December 14, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. via remote access utilizing Webex to consider the following matter(s): (See attached Agenda for further information)

| Res 2020-93 Introduced 12-08-2020 by Mayor & Council as a whole Broadway Ave Multipurpose trail Second reading | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZNG THE MAYOR AND ENGINEER TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT PROGRAM FOR 2021, AND AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF CONTRACTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELEVANT THERETO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY |
|--|---|
| Ord 2020-96 Introduced 12-14-2020 Mayor & Council as a whole First Reading | AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE ENACTING SECTION 505.19 AND AMENDING SECTION 505.03 OF THE OAKWOOD VILLAGE CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO PROVIDE REGULATIONS FOR THE RAISING OF CHICKENS IN THE VILLAGE |
| Ord. 2020-97 Introduced 12-14-2020 by Mayor & Council as a whole First Reading | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CUYAHOGA SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND THE NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT TO PROVIDE U.S. EPA PHASE II STORM WATER SERVICES FOR THE 2021 CALENDAR YEAR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY |

In accordance with the provisions contained in the Village Charter no other matters will be considered by Village Council other than those listed herein.

<u>Debra L Hladky</u>

Debra L. Hladky Clerk of Council - Village of Oakwood

VILLAGE OF OAKWOOD **COUNCIL - SPECIAL MEETING December 14, 2020** 7:00 P.M. **AGENDA**



Agenda on line

Pursuant to Section 7.09 of the Charter of the Village of Oakwood, the President of Council along with the balance of the members of Village Council are hereby calling a Special Meeting of Village Council to consider the following items:

.....

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call

Mayor ~ Gary V. Gottschalk

~ Jim Climer Law Director

Finance Director ~ Brian Thompson ~ Johnnie Warren Council President ~ Elaine Gaither Council At Large Councilman ~ Chris Callender Councilperson ~ Eloise Hardin Councilperson ~ Anthony Akins Councilperson ~ Patricia Rogers Councilperson ~ Candace Williams

Res 2020-93

Introduced 12-08-2020 by Mayor & Council as a whole Broadway Ave *Multipurpose trail* Second reading

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZNG THE MAYOR AND ENGINEER TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SUPPLEMENTAL GRANT PROGRAM FOR 2021, AND AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF CONTRACTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELEVANT THERETO, AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ord 2020-96 Introduced 12-14-2020 Mayor & Council as a whole First Reading

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE ENACTING SECTION 505.19 AND AMENDING SECTION 505.03 OF THE OAKWOOD VILLAGE CODIFIED ORDINANCES TO PROVIDE REGULATIONS FOR THE RAISING OF CHICKENS IN THE VILLAGE

Ord. 2020-97 Introduced 12-14-2020 by

Mayor & Council as a whole First Reading

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CUYAHOGA SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND THE NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT TO PROVIDE U.S. EPA PHASE II STORM

WATER SERVICES FOR THE 2021 CALENDAR YEAR, AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Adjournment